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Abstract :

This study aims to know the implications of corporate governance on the quality of financial reports in
one of the economic institutions, the Algeria Telecom Corporation Guelma, where we tried to know the
impact of corporate governance on the quality of financial reports. And if good corporate governance leads
to accuracy and credibility in financial reports and whether it hedges them from financial risks. We

conducted a theoretical and an applied study.

Through the theoretical study, we were able to know the basic concepts of corporate governance and
financial reports, and to know the relationship between them and the extent and how they aftect the
quality of financial reports. As for the applied side, we relied on the analytical study, and we designed the
interview guide that we conducted with the director of Algeria Telecom and the head of the accounting
and finance department, in addition to other employees. Through it, we concluded that the principles of
corporate governance are applied in Algeria Telecom, and the study also showed us that good corporate
governance leads to the credibility and transparency of financial and accounting information, which results
in quality financial reports, as well as good corporate governance that enables the institution to hedge
against financial risks and address corruption Financial and administrative and automatically implement the

control system within the institution.

Key words : corporate governance , Quality of financial reports , Algerian telecom company.
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! Zahroh naimah ,hamidah , the role of corporate governance in firm performance, web conference34, Universitas
Airlangga, Indonesia, 2017,page 2.

2 Rachel M.Gisselquist , Good Governance as a Concept, and Why This Matters for Development Policy,
working paper no.2012/30 ,united nations university, World Institute for Development Economics Research
,march 2012, page 3.
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Algérie Télécosn - SPA

Route Nationale N°5 Cinq Maisons Mohammadia
RC: 18083B02

IF: 000216001808337

Al: 16293838021

DOT DOT_GUELMA

ACTIF

ACTIF IMMOBILISE (NON COURANT)

ECART D"ACQUISITION OU GOODWILL

IMMOBILISATIONS INCORPORELLES
IMMOBILISATIONS CORPORELLES
IMMOBILISATIONS ENCOURS

IMMOBILISATIONS FINANCIERES

TITRES MIS EN EQUIVALENCE - ENTREPRISE ASSOCIEES
AUTRES PARTICIPATIONS ET CREANCES RATTACHEES
AUTRES TITRES IMMOBILISES

PRETS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINANCIERS NON COURANTS

IMPOTS DIFFERES ACTIF

TOTAL ACTIF NON COURANT

ACTIF COURANT
STOCKS ET ENCOURS
CREANCE ET EMPLOIS ASSIMILES

CLIENTS
AUTRES DEBITEURS
IMPOTS
AUTRES ACTIFS COURANTS
DISPONIBILITES ET ASSIMILES
PLACEMENTS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINACIERS COURANTS

TRESORERIE

TOTAL ACTIF COURANT

TOTAL GENERAL ACTIF

BILAN ACTIF

Exercice clos le :

Note Brut
0.00
0.00
3920 345 903.73

145 076 918.91

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

40865 422 822.64

228 610 204.21

443 087 043.37
1806 895.44
8764 613.23

0.00

0.00

22 048 659.37
704 317 415.62

4769 740 238.26

31-DECEMBRE-2016

N
Amort-Prov.

0.00
0.00
2621102 211.39

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2621102 211.39

27 974 576.04

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
27 974 576.04

2649 076 787.43

EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:27:40

N
Net

0.00
0.00
1299 243 692.34

145 076 918.91

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1444 320 611.25

200 635 628.17

443 087 043.37

1806 895.44

876461323

0.00

0.00

22 048 659.37

676 342 839.58

2120 663 450.83

N-1
Net
0.00
0.00
890 389 060.22

141 364 234.39

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1062 963.79

1032 816 258.40

178 766 440.44

434 490 292.97
158 994.48
5655 084.66

0.00

0.00

113 227 286.72
732 298 099.27

1765 114 357.67
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Algérie Télécum - SPA

Route Nationale N°5 Cing Maisons Mohammadia
RC: 18083802

IF: 000216001808337

Al: 16293838021

DOT DOT_GUELMA

PASSIF

CAPITAUX PROPRES

CAPITAL EMIS (OU COMPTE DE L"EXPLOITATION)
CAPITAL NON APPELE

PRIMES ET RESERVES (RESERVES CONSOLIDEES(1))
ECART DE REEVALUATION

ECART D"EQUIVALENCE(1)

RESULTAT NET (RESULTAT NET PART DU GROUPE)( I}
AUTRES CAPITAUX PROPRES

REPORT A NOUVEAU

PART DE LA SOCIETE CONSOLIDANTE(1)

PART DES MINORITAIRES(1)

TOTAL |
PASSIFS NON COURANTS
EMPRUNTS ET DETTES FINANCIERES

IMPOTS (DIFFERES ET PROVISIONNES)

AUTRES DETTES NON COURANTES

PROVISIONS ET PRODUITS COMPTABLILISES D"AVANCE

TOTAL PASSIFS NON COURANTS Il

PASSIFS COURANTS
FOURNISSEURS ET COMPTES RATTACHE
IMPOT
AUTRES DETTES

TRESORERIE PASSIF

TOTAL PASSIFS COURANTS Il

TOTAL GENERAL PASSIF

BILAN PASSIF

Exercice clos le : 31-DECEMBRE-2016
EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:27:40

Note N

- 15427 384.97
12 395 772.00

233 061.52

- 2798 551.45

0.00
0.00
2038 317.16

0.00

2038 317.16

181 866 868.03

34 317 339.56

36 320.48

0.00

216 220 528.07

215 460 293.78

0.00

0.00

71 435 050.51

0.00

- 2157 410.33

69 277 640.18

0.00

348 562.73

0.00

0.00

348 562.73

149 263 696.18

31200 131.64

6511 593.48

0.00

186 975 421.30

256 601 624.21

(1) A UTILISER UNIQUEMENT POUR LA PRESENTATION D'ETATS FINANCIERS CONSOLIDE.
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- Algérie Téléecom - SPA
Route Nationale N°5 Cinqg Maisons Mohammadia

RC: 18083B02 BILAN ACTIF

IF: 000216001808337

Al: 16293838021 Exercice clos le : 31-DECEMBRE-2018
poT DOT_GUELMA EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:28:58
ACTIF N N N N-1
Note Brut Amort-Prov. Net Net

ACTIF IMMOBILISE (NON COURANT)

ECART D"ACQUISITION OU GOODWILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMMOBILISATIONS INCORPORELLES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMMOBILISATIONS CORPORELLES 4342176 595.82 21822428 345.59 1519 748 250.23 1379 790 534.95
IMMOBILISATIONS ENCOURS 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 104 486 797.77

IMMOBILISATIONS FINANCIERES

TITRES MIS EN EQUIVALENCE - ENTREPRISE ASSOCIEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUTRES PARTICIPATIONS ET CREANCES RATTACHEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
AUTRES TITRES IMMOBILISES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PRETS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINANCIERS NON COURANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
IMPOTS DIFFERES ACTIF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ACTIF NON COURANT i T 4’ 342 176 595.82 I ) 2 852 42’8731;5.59 ' 71 519 748 250.25 B 771 ;3;277 332-:

ACTIF COURANT

STOCKS ET ENCOURS 152 747 604.34 25195 315.48 127 552 288.86 186 120 185.01

CREANCE ET EMPLOIS ASSIMILES

CLIENTS 592 089 030.93 0.00 592 089 030.93 485192 199.93
AUTRES DEBITEURS l 916 312.87 0.00 916 312.87 1908 940.69
IMPOTS 11225 164.72 0.00 11225 164.72 5442398.78
AUTRES ACTIFS COURANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DISPONIBILITES ET ASSIMILES

PLACEMENTS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINACIERS COURANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TRESORERIE 107 486 640.02 0.00 107 486 640.02 26104 144.69
TOTAL ACTIF COURANT 864 464 752.88 25195 315.48 839 269 437.40 704 767 869.10

TOTAL GENERAL ACTIF 5206 641 348.70 2 847 623 661.07 2359 017 687.63 2189 045 201.82
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Algérie Télécom - SPA

Route Nationale N°5 Cinq Maisons Mohammadia

RC: 18083B02
IF: 000216001808337
Al: 16293838021

DOoT DOT_GUELMA

PASSIF

CAPITAUX PROPRES

CAPITAL EMIS (OU COMPTE DE L"EXPLOITATION)

CAPITAL NON APPELE

PRIMES ET RESERVES (RESERVES CONSOLIDEES(1))

ECART DE REEVALUATION

ECART D"EQUIVALENCE(1)

RESULTAT NET (RESULTAT NET PART DU GROUPE)( 1)

AUTRES CAPITAUX PROPRES

REPORT A NOUVEAU

PART DE LA SOCIETE CONSOLIDANTE(1)

PART DES MINORITAIRES(1)

PASSIFS NON COURANTS

TOTALI

EMPRUNTS ET DETTES FINANCIERES

IMPOTS (DIFFERES ET PROVISIONNES)

AUTRES DETTES NON COURANTES

PROVISIONS ET PRODUITS COMPTABLILISES D"AVANCE

TOTAL PASSIFS NON COURANTS I

PASSIFS COURANTS

FOURNISSEURS ET COMPTES RATTACHE

IMPOT

AUTRES DETTES

TRESORERIE PASSIF

TOTAL PASSIFS COURANTS il

TOTAL GENERAL PASSIF

Note

Exercice clos le :

BILAN PASSIF

31-DECEMBRE-2018
EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:28:58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

- 33119 887.44

23 629 648.62

- 655723.38

- 10 145 962.20

0.00

0.00

2038 317.16

0.00

2038 317.16

198 795 494.04

37 621 208.72

111 162 265.39

188.00

347 579 156.15

339 471 511.11

N-1

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
74 422 650.12
23 629 648.62

- 32989 840.67

65 062 458.07

0.00
0.00
2038 317.16

0.00

2038 317.16

157 336 302.88

30 332 679.62

54 591 1569.37

687.00

242 260 828.87

309 361 604.10

(1) A UTILISER UNIQUEMENT POUR LA PRESENTATION D'ETATS FINANCIERS CONSOLIDE.

.
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Algérie Télécom - SPA

Route Nationale N°5 Cinq Maisons Mohammadia
RC: 18083802

IF: 000216001808337

Al: 16293838021

DoT DOT_GUELMA

ACTIF

ACTIF IMMOBILISE (NON COURANT)
ECART D"ACQUISITION OU GOODWILL
IMMOBILISATIONS INCORPORELLES
IMMOBILISATIONS CORPORELLES
IMMOBILISATIONS ENCOURS

IMMOBILISATIONS FINANCIERES

TITRES MIS EN EQUIVALENCE - ENTREPRISE ASSOCIEES
AUTRES PARTICIPATIONS ET CREANCES RATTACHEES
AUTRES TITRES IMMOBILISES

PRETS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINANCIERS NON COURANTS

IMPOTS DIFFERES ACTIF

TOTAL ACTIF NON COURANT

ACTIF COURANT
STOCKS ET ENCOURS
CREANCE ET EMPLOIS ASSIMILES

CLIENTS
AUTRES DEBITEURS
IMPOTS
AUTRES ACTIFS COURANTS
DISPONIBILITES ET ASSIMILES
PLACEMENTS ET AUTRES ACTIFS FINACIERS COURANTS

TRESORERIE

TOTAL ACTIF COURANT

TOTAL GENERAL ACTIF

BILAN ACTIF

Exercice clos le :

N
Note Brut
0.00
0.00
4 962 240 295.78

38 813 628.99

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

5001 053 924.77

90 914 234.41

589 053 477.79
7 094 499.96
9049 120.57

0.00

0.00

108 603 354.64
804 714 687.37

5805768 612.14

31-DECEMBRE-2019

N
Amort-Prov.

0.00
0.00
2886 059 476.91

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

2886 059 476.91

18 441 729.93

0.00

1576 906.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

20 018 636.01

2906 078 112.92

EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:29:53

N
Net

0.00
0.00
2076 180 818.87

38 813 628.99

0.00

0.00

2114 994 447.86

72 472504.48

589 053 477.79
5517 593.88
9 049 120.57

0.00

0.00

108 603 354.64

784 696 051.36

2899 690 499.22

N-1
Net

0.00
0.00
1519 748 250.23

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

1519 748 250.23

127 552 288.86

592 089 030.93
916 312.87
11225 164.72

0.00

0.00

107 486 640.02
839 269 437.40

2359017 687.63
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Algérie Télécom - SPA

Route Nationale N°5 Cinq Maisons Mohammadia
RC: 18083B02

IF: 000216001808337

Al: 16293838021

DOT DOT_GUELMA

PASSIF

CAPITAUX PROPRES

CAPITAL EMIS (OU COMPTE DE L"EXPLOITATION)
CAPITAL NON APPELE

PRIMES ET RESERVES (RESERVES CONSOLIDEES(1))
ECART DE REEVALUATION

ECART D"EQUIVALENCE(1)

RESULTAT NET (RESULTAT NET PART DU GROUPE)( 1)
AUTRES CAPITAUX PROPRES

REPORT A NOUVEAU

PART DE LA SOCIETE CONSOLIDANTE(1)

PART DES MINORITAIRES(1)

TOTAL |
PASSIFS NON COURANTS
EMPRUNTS ET DETTES FINANCIERES

IMPOTS (DIFFERES ET PROVISIONNES)

AUTRES DETTES NON COURANTES

PROVISIONS ET PRODUITS COMPTABLILISES D"AVANCE

TOTAL PASSIFS NON COURANTS I

PASSIFS COURANTS

FOURNISSEURS ET COMPTES RATTACHE
IMPOT
AUTRES DETTES

TRESORERIE PASSIF

TOTAL PASSIFS COURANTS Il

TOTAL GENERAL PASSIF

BILAN PASSIF

Exercice clos le : 31-DECEMBRE-2019

Note N

285 308.45
23 629 648.62

4 450 252.04

28 365 209.11

0.00
0.00
2038 317.16

429139 411.72

431177 728.88

325 762 202.00

44 000 724.57

68 343 202.21

738.00

438 106 866.78

897 649 804.77

EDITE LE :29-MAI-23 15:29:53

N-1

- 33119 887.44
23 629 648.62

- 655723.38

- 10 145 962.20

0.00
0.00
2038 317.16

0.00

2038 317.16

198 795 494.04
37 621 208.72
111 162 265.39

188.00
347 579 156.15

339 471 511.11

(1) AUTILISER UNIQUEMENT POUR LA PRESENTATION D'ETATS FINANCIERS CONSOLIDE.
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Etablissement
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Résaau Transport Opérat Réseau Core
Départemant X
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Chargé du Chargé Réseau , | | _ Chargé du
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